



Bid Tabulation

Village of Carey
2022 Street Maintenance Program
June 8, 2022

Kokosing Construction Co., Inc.
Mansfield, Ohio

Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc.
Findlay, Ohio

The Shelly Company
Findlay, Ohio

M&B Asphalt Co., Inc.
Old Fort, Ohio

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1														
FREDERICK STREET (SOUTH PATTERSON STREET TO END)														
254	1-1/2"±	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	4394	\$3.00	\$13,182.00	\$2.15	\$9,447.10	\$2.00	\$8,788.00	\$1.57	\$6,898.58	\$2.00	\$8,788.00
254	VARIABLE DEPTH	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	1120	\$3.50	\$3,920.00	\$2.15	\$2,408.00	\$3.00	\$3,360.00	\$1.57	\$1,758.40	\$2.00	\$2,240.00
407	NON-TRACKING	TACK COAT (APPLIED AT 0.10 GAL/SY)	GALS.	739	\$5.00	\$3,695.00	\$2.10	\$1,551.90	\$3.00	\$2,217.00	\$2.50	\$1,847.50	\$2.25	\$1,662.75
441	ASPHALT CONCRETE	SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG 64-22	C.Y.	269	\$225.00	\$60,525.00	\$210.00	\$56,490.00	\$190.00	\$51,110.00	\$218.00	\$58,642.00	\$220.00	\$59,180.00
441	ASPHALT CONCRETE	INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG 64-22	C.Y.	28	\$250.00	\$7,000.00	\$210.00	\$5,880.00	\$225.00	\$6,300.00	\$218.00	\$6,104.00	\$220.00	\$6,160.00
611	MANHOLE	ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$440.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$725.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,075.00	\$4,300.00
614	MAINTAINING	TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
638	VALVE	ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$360.00	\$1,080.00	\$95.00	\$285.00	\$575.00	\$1,725.00
644	CROSSWALK	LINE, 12", WHITE	FT.	180	\$7.00	\$1,260.00	\$6.00	\$1,080.00	\$6.50	\$1,170.00	\$6.00	\$1,080.00	\$6.00	\$1,080.00
644	STOP	LINE, 24", WHITE	FT.	48	\$7.00	\$336.00	\$18.00	\$864.00	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$18.00	\$864.00	\$18.00	\$864.00
TOTAL						\$97,518.00		\$81,086.00		\$80,835.00		\$81,904.48		\$87,099.75
2														
GROVE STREET (SOUTH PATTERSON STREET TO HIGH STREET)														
254	1-1/2"±	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	98	\$3.00	\$294.00	\$2.15	\$210.70	\$4.00	\$392.00	\$5.70	\$558.60	\$2.00	\$196.00
407	NON-TRACKING	TACK COAT (APPLIED AT 0.10 GAL/SY)	GALS.	282	\$5.00	\$1,410.00	\$2.10	\$592.20	\$3.00	\$846.00	\$2.50	\$705.00	\$2.25	\$634.50
441	ASPHALT CONCRETE	SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG 64-22	C.Y.	118	\$225.00	\$26,550.00	\$210.00	\$24,780.00	\$190.00	\$22,420.00	\$226.00	\$26,668.00	\$220.00	\$25,960.00
441	ASPHALT CONCRETE	INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG 64-22	C.Y.	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$210.00	\$630.00	\$422.00	\$1,266.00	\$226.00	\$678.00	\$220.00	\$660.00
611	MANHOLE	ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$440.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$725.00	\$2,175.00	\$1,075.00	\$3,225.00
614	MAINTAINING	TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
638	VALVE	ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$95.00	\$190.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00
644	CROSSWALK	LINE, 12", WHITE	FT.	156	\$7.00	\$1,092.00	\$6.00	\$936.00	\$6.50	\$1,014.00	\$6.00	\$936.00	\$6.00	\$936.00
644	STOP	LINE, 24", WHITE	FT.	36	\$7.00	\$252.00	\$18.00	\$648.00	\$20.00	\$720.00	\$18.00	\$648.00	\$18.00	\$648.00
TOTAL						\$37,248.00		\$30,271.90		\$31,178.00		\$33,033.60		\$34,509.50
3														
ADAMS STREET (GROVE STREET TO END)														
254	1-1/2"±	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	40	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$2.15	\$86.00	\$11.00	\$440.00	\$14.00	\$560.00	\$2.00	\$80.00
407	NON-TRACKING	TACK COAT (APPLIED AT 0.10 GAL/SY)	GALS.	119	\$5.00	\$595.00	\$2.10	\$249.90	\$3.00	\$357.00	\$2.50	\$297.50	\$2.25	\$267.75
441	ASPHALT CONCRETE	SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG 64-22	C.Y.	50	\$225.00	\$11,250.00	\$210.00	\$10,500.00	\$193.00	\$9,650.00	\$253.00	\$12,650.00	\$220.00	\$11,000.00
441	ASPHALT CONCRETE	INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG 64-22	C.Y.	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$253.00	\$506.00	\$220.00	\$440.00
614	MAINTAINING	TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
644	STOP	LINE, 24", WHITE	FT.	12	\$7.00	\$84.00	\$18.00	\$216.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$18.00	\$216.00	\$18.00	\$216.00
TOTAL						\$14,049.00		\$11,726.90		\$12,437.00		\$14,529.50		\$13,103.75
4														
ALLEY BETWEEN FREDERICK & GROVE STREETS (SOUTH PATTERSON STREET TO END)														
254	1-1/2"±	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	934	\$3.00	\$2,802.00	\$2.15	\$2,008.10	\$2.50	\$2,335.00	\$2.15	\$2,008.10	\$2.00	\$1,868.00
407	NON-TRACKING	TACK COAT (APPLIED AT 0.10 GAL/SY)	GALS.	243	\$5.00	\$1,215.00	\$2.10	\$510.30	\$3.00	\$729.00	\$2.50	\$607.50	\$2.25	\$546.75
441	ASPHALT CONCRETE	SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG 64-22	C.Y.	101	\$225.00	\$22,725.00	\$210.00	\$21,210.00	\$193.00	\$19,493.00	\$238.00	\$24,038.00	\$220.00	\$22,220.00
441	ASPHALT CONCRETE	INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG 64-22	C.Y.	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$238.00	\$476.00	\$220.00	\$440.00
611	MANHOLE	ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,075.00	\$2,150.00
614	MAINTAINING	TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
TOTAL						\$29,742.00		\$25,283.40		\$26,407.00		\$29,179.60		\$28,324.75
5														
COLUMBUS STREET (EAST FINDLAY STREET TO END)														
254	1-1/2"±	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	120	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$2.15	\$258.00	\$8.00	\$960.00	\$9.25	\$1,110.00	\$2.00	\$240.00
407	NON-TRACKING	TACK COAT (APPLIED AT 0.10 GAL/SY)	GALS.	112	\$5.00	\$560.00	\$2.10	\$235.20	\$3.00	\$336.00	\$2.50	\$280.00	\$2.25	\$252.00
441	ASPHALT CONCRETE	SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG 64-22	C.Y.	47	\$225.00	\$10,575.00	\$210.00	\$9,870.00	\$193.00	\$9,071.00	\$255.00	\$11,985.00	\$220.00	\$10,340.00
441	ASPHALT CONCRETE	INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG 64-22	C.Y.	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$210.00	\$840.00	\$355.00	\$1,420.00	\$255.00	\$1,020.00	\$220.00	\$880.00
611	MANHOLE	ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,075.00	\$2,150.00
614	MAINTAINING	TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
644	CROSSWALK	LINE, 12", WHITE	FT.	48	\$7.00	\$336.00	\$6.00	\$288.00	\$6.50	\$312.00	\$6.00	\$288.00	\$6.00	\$288.00
644	STOP	LINE, 24", WHITE	FT.	12	\$7.00	\$84.00	\$18.00	\$216.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$18.00	\$216.00	\$18.00	\$216.00
TOTAL						\$18,915.00		\$12,842.20		\$15,089.00		\$16,699.00		\$15,466.00
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL						\$197,472.00		\$161,210.40		\$165,946.00		\$175,346.18		\$178,503.75